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1 MAL15075022NC PROT PROSCAL Capsule PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

01-08-2025 01-08-2030

2 MAL19987781T TIAN TAI TANG PAI FONG 

WAN COMPOUND (PILL)

WENG THYE HENG SDN. BHD. S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE MEDICAL 

FACTORY SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

30-09-2023 30-09-2028

3 MAL09050931TC PROT PROZAIDS Capsule PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. Bioalpha International Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-05-2024 24-05-2029

4 MAL10070650T AiHEALTH RIHNO CAPSULE BIOFACT LIFE SDN. BHD. BIOFACT LIFE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

01-08-2025 01-08-2030

5 MAL06121185XC PROGUTT PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

30-12-2021 30-12-2026

6 MAL20014482ACZ ENAHEXAL 5MG TABLET IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Salutas pharma 

GmbH(GERMANY)

COH APPROVE PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-08-2024 05-08-2029

7 MAL20014484ACZ ENAHEXAL 20MG TABLET IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Salutas pharma 

GmbH(GERMANY)

COH APPROVE PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-08-2024 05-08-2029

8 MAL07050185AZ Felocor® 5mg Tablet IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Salutas pharma 

GmbH(GERMANY)

COH APPROVE PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-06-2022 06-06-2027

9 MAL07050186AZ Felocor®  10mg Tablet IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Salutas pharma 

GmbH(GERMANY)

COH APPROVE PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-06-2022 06-06-2027

10 MAL20066034NCR MFIII SQ10 PLUS SOFTGELS Superb Health Care Sdn Bhd Eckhart Corporation.(UNITED 

STATES)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2025 24-06-2030

11 MAL21066126TC Sinentro Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

12 MAL21066130TC Prost-G Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

13 MAL21076090TC TigCare Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

13-07-2026 13-07-2031

14 MAL21106069NC PROT PROQTEN CAPSULE PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

27-10-2021 27-10-2026

15 MAL21106057NC PROT PROMATER softgel 

capsules

PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

27-10-2021 27-10-2026

16 MAL21106058NC PROT PROVAS Omega-3 Acid 

Ethyl Esters capsule

PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

27-10-2021 27-10-2026

17 MAL21116040NC PROT PROVAGOLD softgel 

capsule

PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

30-11-2021 30-11-2026

18 MAL22046092TC Regmod Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-04-2022 08-04-2027
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19 MAL22056029TC V∞ V'TROX SPRAY SSJ PHARMA SDN BHD HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

10-05-2022 10-05-2027

20 MAL22016052NC TRINLEY PQQ 20MG PLUS 

CAPSULE

GROWAY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

26-01-2022 26-01-2027

21 MAL22046096NC PROT HEPACOR Softgel 

Capsule

PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

18-04-2022 18-04-2027

22 MAL22076129TC Infimax BrivLif TMM Plus 

Capsule

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-07-2022 21-07-2027

23 MAL22066082NC PROT PROGUTT 6 Capsule PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. GN NEUTRICEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

20-06-2022 20-06-2027

24 MAL22076085NC PROT PROGUTT 8 Capsule PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. GN NEUTRICEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

21-07-2022 21-07-2027

25 MAL22096113TC SURE-i V-Brite Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

23-09-2022 23-09-2027

26 MAL22096140TC Bismune Propolis 1ml/1ml 

Liquid

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

23-09-2022 23-09-2027

27 MAL23016144TCR Sinofits Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

16-01-2023 16-01-2028

28 MAL23016148TCR Uricrose Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

16-01-2023 16-01-2028

29 MAL23046157TCR Phyllpain Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

18-04-2023 18-04-2028

30 MAL22126124NC Incha Well Sacha Inchi Oil Plus 

Softgel

TRIOMATIC VENTURES SDN. 

BHD.

SOFTGEL MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-12-2022 19-12-2027

31 MAL23056114TCR Asboost Sleep Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

16-05-2023 16-05-2028

32 MAL23066105TCR Cognigin Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-06-2023 19-06-2028

33 MAL24066113TCR Protig Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

10-06-2024 10-06-2029

34 MAL24066124TCR Svenia Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

10-06-2024 10-06-2029

35 MAL24066129TCR Curphyll Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

10-06-2024 10-06-2029

36 MAL23116044TC Seng Yuan Xi Gan Ming Mu 

San Capsules

Land Herbs Sdn Bhd WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

15-11-2023 15-11-2028

37 MAL24036101TC NUTRIBRIDGE ProstRight 

Capsule

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN BHD

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) COH APPROVE NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

07-03-2024 07-03-2029

38 MAL24016082NC JH NUTRITION Hemacel Forte 

Film-Coated Caplet

NUTRIBRIDGE (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

22-01-2024 22-01-2029

39 MAL24066040NC Assence Proteoglycan Plus 

Capsule

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

10-06-2024 10-06-2029
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40 MAL24076107NC WellLife V-Omega 

Buglossoides arvensis Seed 

Oil 500mg Softgel

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

SOFTGEL MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

04-07-2024 04-07-2029

41 MAL24106103NC Excelife Longevix NMN Plus 

Capsule

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-10-2024 03-10-2029

42 MAL25026064NC Enevital Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

04-02-2025 04-02-2030

43 MAL25056135NC PROT PROSCAL K PLUS 

TABLET

PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

22-05-2025 22-05-2030

44 MAL25116082NC AstaTrieno Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-11-2025 03-11-2030

45 MAL25106064NC Assence L-Ergothioneine Plus 

Capsule

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COH APPROVE HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

02-10-2025 02-10-2030

46 MAL11105040ARZ Tasigna 150mg Capsule NOVARTIS CORPORATION 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals 

Manufacturing LLC(SLOVENIA)

COS - Approved NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

26-10-2021 26-10-2026

47 MAL12075033TC Sacpil Care Capsule Saeed Ahmed Consultants 

Sdn. Bhd.

SARI TANI DESA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

04-08-2022 04-08-2027

48 MAL18016024ACZ Rocuronium-hameln 10mg/ml 

Injection

IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Solupharm Pharmazeutische 

Erzeugnisse GmbH(GERMANY)

COS - Approved PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-01-2023 05-01-2028

49 MAL10110059T Four Substances for women 

Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

50 MAL10110054T Nature's Green Er Ming 

Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

51 MAL10110055T Nature's Green Bupleurum & 

Peony Plus Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

52 MAL20061572ACRZ NEBIDO 1000MG SOLUTION 

FOR INJECTION

DKSH MALAYSIA SDN. BHD. EVER Pharma Jena 

GmbH(GERMANY)

COS - Approved NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

11-08-2022 11-08-2027

53 MAL20081780ARZ TASIGNA 200MG CAPSULE NOVARTIS CORPORATION 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals 

Manufacturing LLC(SLOVENIA)

COS - Approved NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

03-05-2023 03-05-2028

54 MAL19106015ARZ Tasigna 50mg Capsules NOVARTIS CORPORATION 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals 

Manufacturing LLC(SLOVENIA)

COS - Approved NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-

SUPPLEMENTAL PRODUCT

04-10-2024 04-10-2029

55 MAL20096108T Vasu Healthcare Vaural Syrup UNIMED SDN. BHD. Vasu Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.(INDIA) COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

18-09-2025 18-09-2030

56 MAL20001974X Rainbow Health Garcinia Plus 

Capsule

HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. BHD.

(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

04-12-2025 04-12-2030
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57 MAL19973775X TIGER BALM PLUS OINTMENT TIGER BALM (M) SDN. BHD. TIGER BALM (M) SDN. BHD.

(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 05-01-2023 05-01-2028

58 MAL24056135T CORTILIFE WITHANIA 

SOMNIFERA PLUS CAPSULE

RIZQ GROUP ENTERPRISE FIRST GRADE RESOURCES SDN 

BHD

(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-05-2024 02-05-2029

59 MAL20046045T PainFix Pain Relieving Gel RELIVIUM SCIENCES SDN. 

BHD.

KENSHIN BIOLABS SDN. BHD.

(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-04-2025 03-04-2030

60 MAL22036065T PainFix Relief Cream for 

Muscles & Joints

RELIVIUM SCIENCES SDN. 

BHD.

KENSHIN BIOLABS SDN. BHD.

(MALAYSIA)

COS - Approved NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-03-2022 21-03-2027

61 MAL26026023AZ OSELOW 30 (Oseltamivir Hard 

Capsules 30 mg)

Synercam (M) Sdn Bhd MSN Laboratories Private 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

62 MAL26026022AZ OSELOW 45 (Oseltamivir Hard 

Capsules 45 mg)

Synercam (M) Sdn Bhd MSN Laboratories Private 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

63 MAL26026021AZ OSELOW 75 (Oseltamivir Hard 

Capsules 75 mg)

Synercam (M) Sdn Bhd MSN Laboratories Private 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

64 MAL26026020AZ OLANGEM 5 (Olanzapine 

Tablets 5 mg)

HEALOL PHARMACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.

Aurobindo Pharma 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

65 MAL26026019AZ OLANGEM 10 (Olanzapine 

Tablets 10 mg)

HEALOL PHARMACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.

Aurobindo Pharma 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

66 MAL26026018AZ DAPAGEN 5 MG FILM-

COATED TABLETS

GENPHARMA SDN. BHD Alembic Pharmaceuticals 

Limited (Formulation-1 

Unit)(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

67 MAL26026017AZ DAPAGEN 10 MG FILM-

COATED TABLETS

GENPHARMA SDN. BHD Alembic Pharmaceuticals 

Limited (Formulation-1 

Unit)(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

68 MAL26026057T NUSAPURE GAMAT 

14.4G/15ML LIQUID EXTRACT

NUSANTARA MAJU 

ENTERPRISE

NUSANTARA MAJU 

ENTERPRISE(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

69 MAL26026006AZ ZYMON MR TABLETS 150MG GENPHARMA SDN. BHD Alembic Pharmaceuticals 

Limited (Formulation-1 

Unit)(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-

SUPPLEMENTAL PRODUCT

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

70 MAL26026011XZ THROZZ PARACETAMOL 

500MG TABLET

MEDICINSPIRE GLOBAL SDN 

BHD

Steril-Gene Life Sciences (P) 

Ltd(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

71 MAL26026105NC Nuvanta Carnitine CoQ10 

Capsule

NUVANTA SDN. BHD. EARTH'S CREATION USA(UNITED 

STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

72 MAL26026010XCRSZ Panadol Extend Caplet 665mg Haleon Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. MILAN LABORATORIES (INDIA) 

PVT. LTD.(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

73 MAL26026016AZ CLOBIDERM Ointment 

(Clobetasol propionate 0.05% 

w/w)

HEALOL PHARMACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.

GENUONE Sciences 

Inc.(KOREA,SOUTH)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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74 MAL26026009X ROIHI-TSUBOKO PLASTER MKA JOYCARE SDN. BHD. NICHIBAN CO., LTD.(JAPAN) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

75 MAL26026104NC BHB COLLAGEN+ Capsule BASIC HEALTH & BEAUTY SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

76 MAL26026056T S.T.T. PAI NONG SAN 

EXTRACT GRANULE

Yo Ho Lifestyle Sdn Bhd SAN TSAI TANG 

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

77 MAL26026055T S.T.T. Jie Geng Tang Extract 

Granule

Yo Ho Lifestyle Sdn Bhd SAN TSAI TANG 

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD(TAIWAN)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

78 MAL26026054T S.T.T. Huang Lian Jie Du Tang 

Extract Granule

Yo Ho Lifestyle Sdn Bhd SAN TSAI TANG 

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

79 MAL26026005ARZ LAZCLUZE 80mg Film-Coated 

Tablets

JOHNSON & JOHNSON SDN. 

BHD.

JANSSEN CILAG SPA(ITALY) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

80 MAL26026004ARZ LAZCLUZE 240mg Film-Coated 

Tablets

JOHNSON & JOHNSON SDN. 

BHD.

JANSSEN CILAG SPA(ITALY) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

81 MAL26026035TC Kordel's Skin Clear Plus 

Vegetable Capsule

CAMBERT(M) SDN. BHD. WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

82 MAL26026026HAC TYLO PLUS 1000mg/g 

Granules

GNC Agritech Sdn Bhd N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. 

(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

83 MAL26026103N REANEU ACNCLR TABLET Sky Nutraceuticals Sdn. Bhd. Sky Nutraceuticals Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

84 MAL26026053TC YOUBABY NIGELLA SATIVA 

PLUS CREAM

YOUBABY MILLION SDN.BHD. UMZ BIOLINE MANUFACTURER 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

85 MAL26026052TC Lionball Xin Angong Niuhuang 

Wan (Big Pill)

Gab Sdn Bhd NUTRI-HOME PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

86 MAL26026051T HartaBio Pudilan Xiaoyan Oral 

Solution

HARTA BIOTECH SDN. BHD. Jumpcan Pharmaceutical Group 

Co., Ltd.(CHINA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

87 MAL26026050T HartaBio Jianwei Xiaoshi Oral 

Solution

HARTA BIOTECH SDN. BHD. Jumpcan Pharmaceutical Group 

Co., Ltd.(CHINA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

88 MAL26026008X Activ-Rub Pain Relief 

Emulsion Gel

WINWA MEDICAL SDN. BHD. WINWA MEDICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

89 MAL26026102N Bifimax Probiotic Capsule BioCare Pharmaceutical (M) 

Sdn. Bhd.

TIL Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.(INDIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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90 MAL26026002ACZ WINREVAIR® 45mg Powder 

and Solvent for Solution for 

Injection

MERCK SHARP & DOHME 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME 

B.V.(NETHERLANDS)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

91 MAL26026001ACZ WINREVAIR® 60mg Powder 

and Solvent for Solution for 

Injection

MERCK SHARP & DOHME 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME 

B.V.(NETHERLANDS)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

92 MAL26026003ACZ Livtencity Film-coated Tablet 

200mg

Takeda Malaysia Sdn Bhd Catalent CTS, LLC.(UNITED 

STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

93 MAL26026015AZ EBUNAT Eribulin Mesylate 

Solution for Injection 0.5 

mg/ml

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Natco Pharma Limited(INDIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

94 MAL26026101N natural Factors® NMN 500mg 

Vegetable Capsule

NUVANTA SDN. BHD. Factors Group of Nutritional 

Companies INC(CANADA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

95 MAL26026100NCR SWISSMED PRO25B CAPSULE BIO-SCIENCE MARKETING 

SDN. BHD.

VIVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INC.(CANADA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

96 MAL26026049T FangHua Wuxing Dan Zi Yan 

Pill

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

97 MAL26026048T WEN SAU THONG CORDYCEPS 

500MG CAPSULE

MULTI HERBS 

PHARMACEUTICAL (M) SDN 

BHD

MULTI HERBS 

PHARMACEUTICAL (M) SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

98 MAL26026099NC Nano Singapore Calcium With 

Vitamin D Tablet

Nano Wellness Sdn. Bhd. Shandong Yuwang 

Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.(CHINA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

99 MAL26026047T PO WO TONG MISTURA NEW 

SHANG ZHONG XIA TONG 

YONG TONG FENG LIQUID

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

100 MAL26026098NCR Flavettes Vital Vitamin C + 

Vitamin D3 + Calcium 

Effervescent Tablet (Lemon 

Lime Flavour)

Duopharma Marketing Sdn. 

Bhd.

C. Hedenkamp GmbH and Co. 

KG (GERMANY)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

101 MAL26026097NC PROT SOLAIRE D3 K2 Drops PHARMA NUTRA SDN. BHD. HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

102 MAL26026046TC DING YU TANG Poria Cocos 

Plus Pill

DING YU HERBAL SDN. BHD. TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

103 MAL26026045TC DING YU TANG 

CONSTIPATION RELIEF PILL

DING YU HERBAL SDN. BHD. TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

104 MAL26026044TC Shou Hsing Brand Chuan Tong 

Qian Li Zhui Feng You Liquid

CHUA TONGSAN SDN. BHD. BIOFACT LIFE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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105 MAL26026096N Daily Care Cranberry Extract 

Complex Powder

HIYORI BIOTECH SDN. BHD. SHOWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD(JAPAN)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

106 MAL26026043TC VARYNEX CHESTY COUGH 

SYRUP

BFL HEALTHCARE SDN. BHD. BIOFACT LIFE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

107 MAL26026025HA NSP3, 500/100 mg/g, Powder 

for use in drinking water

N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. 

(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

108 MAL26026042TC ZHI PERJAZ CAPSULE ZHICELL (M) SDN. BHD. BELIVE HEALTHCARE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

109 MAL26026061NC Shaklee Zinc Plus Tablets SHAKLEE PRODUCTS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Shaklee (China) Co., Ltd.(CHINA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

110 MAL26026014AZ Jardin Betacream 0.0125% 

Betamethasone Valerate 

0.0125% w/w Cream

JARDIN MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.

JARDIN MANUFACTURING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

111 MAL26026041T Sirt Plus Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

112 MAL26026095N MORETH MICROVITA 

PROBIOTICS & PREBIOTIC 

CAPSULE

MORETH SDN. BHD. MORETH SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

113 MAL26026094NC CW D'RESTORE Capsule CURATIO HEALTH SDN. BHD. EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

114 MAL26026093N UNISON NMN Plus Powder UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.

UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

115 MAL26026092NC Verria Duo-Mag Tablet QUANTUM UPSTREAM SDN. 

BHD.

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

116 MAL26026091NCR VitaHealth Multivitamins with 

Ginseng + Tablet

VITAHEALTH BIOTECH SDN 

BHD

ARNET PHARMACEUTICAL 

CORPORATION(UNITED STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

117 MAL26026090NC EASIDUUZ CAPSULE MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

118 MAL26026040T AMBY R PALM OIL PLUS 

LIQUID

DOT GREEN LIFESCIENCES 

SDN. BHD.

DOT GREEN LIFESCIENCES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

119 MAL26026013AZ Jardin Betacream 0.01% 

Betamethasone Valerate 

0.01% w/w Cream

JARDIN MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.

JARDIN MANUFACTURING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

120 MAL26026089NC EXCELAB CALCIUM PLUS 

CHEWABLE TABLET

EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES 

SDN. BHD.

EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

121 MAL26026088N LANG bragman GB-Axis +Mag 

Capsule

OMEGA HEALTH PRODUCTS 

SDN BHD

OMEGA HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

122 MAL26026087N Lawwa L-Glutathione plus 

Capsule

INTAN BIOTECH INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD

INTAN BIOTECH INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

Page 7 of 34



No. No. Pendaftaran 

MAL

Nama Produk Pemegang Pengilang Status Kategori Tarikh Daftar Tarikh Luput

123 MAL26026086NC D.GET IT K-GLOW COLLAGEN 

1000MG POWDER

JUPITER LOGISTICS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Novarex Co., Ltd(KOREA,SOUTH) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

124 MAL26026085NCR Vitamode Odourless Fish Oil 

1000mg Softgel

Vitamode  Sdn.bhd Alpha Laboratories (NZ) 

Limited(NEW ZEALAND)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

125 MAL26026039T YL Saffron 30mg 

Orodispersible Tablet

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

126 MAL26026084NCR Vitalogica® NMN & NR PLUS 

SOFTGEL

Ko Dermal Solutions Sdn Bhd Alpha Laboratories (NZ) 

Limited(NEW ZEALAND)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

127 MAL26026012AZ Jardin Betasoint 0.1% 

Betamethasone Valerate 0.1% 

w/w Ointment

JARDIN MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.

JARDIN MANUFACTURING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

128 MAL26026024HX PARAMOL, 300 mg/ml, 

Solution for use in drinking 

water

N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. 

(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

VETERINARY-NON POISON 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

129 MAL26026083NCR BVNZ Lutein Plus Capsules ZETAL HOLDINGS SDN. BHD. Biovit GMP Laboratories 

Limited(NEW ZEALAND)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

130 MAL26026082NCR CELLDUO OMEGA 3-6-9 

SOFTGELS

REFORMS PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.

Supplement Manufacturing 

Partner, Inc.(UNITED STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

131 MAL26026081N eleRise. FlexoEase Powder OMEGA HEALTH PRODUCTS 

SDN BHD

OMEGA HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

132 MAL26026080NC LIVEMORE PROGUTZYME 

POWDER

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN BHD

EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

133 MAL26026038TC COZY FORMULAS NATTO PLUS 

CAPSULE

Cozy Consultation Sdn. Bhd. NATURAL NEUTRACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

134 MAL26026079NC YUHZ Vivid Capsule YUHZ NMS SDN. BHD. Yu Luen Biotech Scientific Co., 

Ltd.(TAIWAN)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

135 MAL26026078NC BioWell Btaminz Syrup SSJ PHARMA SDN BHD HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

136 MAL26026077NC FDM PROBIOTIC PLUS 

CAPSULE

ARMADA ASPIRE ENTERPRISE EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

137 MAL26026037TC Conforer Global Bio Ex Choles 

Capsule

CONFORER MEDI-CARE  

ENTERPRISE

NATURAL NEUTRACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

138 MAL26026076NCR CELLDUO KRILL OIL PLUS 

SOFTGELS

REFORMS PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.

Supplement Manufacturing 

Partner, Inc.(UNITED STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

139 MAL26026036TC CELLDUO Cranberry Plus 

Capsule

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd. STELLAR BIO SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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140 MAL26026075N YL Vita-B Plus C Effervescent 

Tablet

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

141 MAL26026034TC Lionball Ban Xia Hou Pu Tang 

Powder

Gab Sdn Bhd GREEN CARE 

MANUFACTURE(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

142 MAL26026074NC Medifend Folic Acid 600mcg 

Film Coated Tablet

STELLAR BIO SDN BHD Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

143 MAL26026073NC COLLAWELL® LEGALIV 

CAPSULE

INNO ASIA DISTRIBUTION 

SDN.BHD.

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

144 MAL26026072N NHF MAGNESIUM 

BISGLYCINATE 500mg PLUS 

CAPSULE

EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES 

SDN. BHD.

EXCEL HERBAL INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

145 MAL26026071NC COLLAWELL® L-Theanine 

100mg Capsule

INNO ASIA DISTRIBUTION 

SDN.BHD.

STELLAR BIO SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

146 MAL26026033TC INFINITY GC-LITE CAPSULE NUTRISIAST GLOBAL 

MARKETING SDN BHD

EDMARK INDUSTRIES SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

147 MAL26026032TC TXY Man Vitality Capsule XIN JUAN ENTERPRISE SDN. 

BHD.

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

148 MAL26026070NC SKG NMN 250MG CAPSULE SKG WORLD SDN BHD BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

149 MAL26026069NC Yllume Capsule REDO MARKETING SDN. BHD. LifePlan Products LTD(UNITED 

KINGDOM)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

FUNCTIONAL (MEDIUM)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

150 MAL26026068NCR NUTARIS N-ACETYL-L-

CYSTEINE 600MG PLUS 

EFFERVESCENT TABLETS

REFORMS PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.

Supplement Manufacturing 

Partner, Inc.(UNITED STATES)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

151 MAL26026067NC Truherbs GlutaLiv Capsule TRUHERBS SDN. BHD. BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

152 MAL26026066NC Zemvelo Folliq Softgel SACHA INCHI MARKETING 

SDN.BHD.

SOFTGEL MANUFACTURING 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

153 MAL26026007X Mega Mount Medicinal 

Carbon Dioxide 100% v/v

MEGA MOUNT INDUSTRIAL 

GASES SDN. BHD.

MEGA MOUNT INDUSTRIAL 

GASES SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

154 MAL26026065N Bio-GreenMaven 

Multivitamins & 

Multiminerals Capsules

GREEN MAVEN SDN. BHD. Biovencer Health Care Private 

Limited(INDIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

155 MAL26026031T Supa Herbs Kapsul Moringa 

plus Kunyit Hitam

INTAN BIOTECH INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD

INTAN BIOTECH INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

156 MAL26026064NC JONDERM TABLET MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

157 MAL26026030T BTY SHI LIN TONG (TABLET) BTY WORLDWIDE SDN.BHD. BTY WORLDWIDE 

SDN.BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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158 MAL26026063NC PROBIOLUUZ CAPSULE MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

HERBAL SCIENCE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

159 MAL26026029TC bplife Moringa 420mg 

Capsule

BIOCARE PHARMALIFE SDN. 

BHD.

TST BIOCEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

160 MAL26026062NC Biofizz Omega-3 Fish Oil 

EPA/DHA 700/350 Plus 

Softgels

Biofizz Marketing Sdn Bhd HIGH VALLEY CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING (GMP) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

161 MAL26026060NC Mucovance NAC 600mg Plus 

Capsule

HEALTH PRECISION SDN. BHD. STELLAR BIO SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

162 MAL26026028TC Ivylix Syrup ASIA HEALTHCARE SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

163 MAL26026059N HVCMM Glutacel Capsules HIGH VALLEY CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING (GMP) 

SDN. BHD.

HIGH VALLEY CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING (GMP) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

164 MAL26026058NE WHCCL Multi Vitamin & 

Mineral Plus Film Coated 

Tablet

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd. Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-FEO 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

165 MAL26026027TE Shan Cheng Brand Tai Zi Shen 

Chuan Bei Plus Capsules

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

NEW PRODUCT 

APPROVED

NATURAL PRODUCT-FEO 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

166 MAL11035022T AB SPIRULINA TABLET ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-04-2026 02-04-2031

167 MAL11065014T Tradi Pimple Cream IE Lab Traditional Sdn Bhd IE Lab Traditional Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

168 MAL11035013N Urosulf AV MANUFACTURING 

SDN.BHD

AV MANUFACTURING 

SDN.BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

02-04-2026 02-04-2031

169 MAL11055006NCR Nutriforte Fish Oil DS 1200mg 

Softgels

PHARMAFORTE (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

Alpha Laboratories (NZ) 

Limited(NEW ZEALAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

28-05-2026 28-05-2031

170 MAL16065046AZ RICOVIR-EM 200mg/300mg 

Tablets

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

Mylan Laboratories 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

171 MAL16025024X NUTRILITE OsteGlucosamine 

375mg Capsule

AMWAY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP 

LLC(UNITED STATES)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 27-02-2026 27-02-2031

172 MAL16065018AZ FUROMIDE (FUROSEMIDE 

INJECTION BP 20mg/2mL)

AIN MEDICARE SDN. BHD. AIN MEDICARE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

173 MAL16065019ACZ Ferriprox 1000mg Film-

Coated Tablet

PHARMAFORTE (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

APOTEX INC. - ETOBICOKE 

SITE(CANADA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

174 MAL16045029AZ Levores 5mg/ml Solution for 

Infusion

AVERROES 

PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

PT NOVELL PHARMACEUTICAL  

LABORATORIES.(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031
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175 MAL16065021ARZ CELOVAN Powder for Solution 

for Injection/Infusion 500 mg

MYLAN HEALTHCARE SDN. 

BHD.

Mylan Laboratories Limited 

[Specialty Formulation 

Facility}(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

176 MAL16035024ACZ Aziswift 250mg Tablets Generic Health Sdn. Bhd. Jubilant Generics Limited(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 13-03-2026 13-03-2031

177 MAL16035025ACZ Aziswift 500mg Tablets Generic Health Sdn. Bhd. Jubilant Generics Limited(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 13-03-2026 13-03-2031

178 MAL16065023AZ DOPAINE (Sterile Dopamine 

Concentrate 40mg/mL)

AIN MEDICARE SDN. BHD. AIN MEDICARE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

179 MAL16045062AZ OXAPLIN 5MG/ML 

CONCENTRATE SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION

ACCORD HEALTHCARE 

SDN.BHD.

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031

180 MAL15015085T GO DAN ZHI PLUS WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

181 MAL15045169TC GO HUAI JIAO PLUS WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

182 MAL15045168TC GO ZHI BAI DI HUANG  PLUS 

WAN

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

183 MAL15045010TC GO DU HUO PLUS WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

184 MAL15085061TC GO JIAN BU QU TONG WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

185 MAL15015086TC GO PI FU FENG MO WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

186 MAL14125160TC GO TE XIAO ZHI HAN DAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

187 MAL15045170TC GO LI SHUI WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

188 MAL15015002TC GO SHU JIN WAN (Dark pill) TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

189 MAL15075017TC GO BU SHEN WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

190 MAL15075018TC GO NEW XIAO CHAI HU WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

191 MAL15075019TC GO XIANG SHA WAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

192 MAL15095013TC GO MISTURA FU CHEN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

193 MAL15065016TC GO MISTURA FU MAI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

194 MAL14125162TC GO MISTURA SHU JIE TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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195 MAL14125161TC GO MISTURA LING GUI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

196 MAL15015090TC GO MISTURA SHEN LING BAI 

ZHU PLUS

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

197 MAL14125163TC GO MISTURA FU FANG MAI 

DONG

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

198 MAL15045030TC GO MISTURA SU ZI PLUS TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

199 MAL15015007T GO MISTURA ZHI BO PLUS TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

200 MAL14125159TC GO MISTURA ZHUANG YAO TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

201 MAL15015010TC GO MISTURA XIAO ZHONG 

HUO XUE

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

202 MAL16065001HAC Enromax 20% Oral Solution LAI NGIT SEN SDN. BHD. Nam Pharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

09-06-2026 09-06-2031

203 MAL15025005TC GO MISTURA XIAO PI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

204 MAL15045014TC GO MISTURA BAI HU TANG TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

205 MAL16045036AZ ZETEZE TABLETS 10 MG RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031

206 MAL15045016TC GO MISTURA LIU JUN ZI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

207 MAL15065017TC GO MISTURA WU WEI XIAO 

DU

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

208 MAL16065026ACRZ Vivacor 10mg Film coated 

tablet

ZUELLIG PHARMA SDN. BHD. IPR PHARMACEUTICALS 

INC(PUERTO RICO)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

209 MAL16065025ACRZ Vivacor 20mg Film coated 

tablet

ZUELLIG PHARMA SDN. BHD. IPR PHARMACEUTICALS 

INC(PUERTO RICO)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

210 MAL15015020T GO MISTURA XIN JIAN PI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

211 MAL16035027AZ Axcel Cephalexin-250 

Suspension

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 13-03-2026 13-03-2031

212 MAL16045010TC GO MISTURA FANG FENG 

PLUS

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

213 MAL15025014TC GO MISTURA ZHE BEI MU 

PLUS

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

214 MAL15045037TC GO MISTURA JIN YING PLUS TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

215 MAL15045110TC GO DA HUANG PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

216 MAL15085063TC GO MISTURA XIN FU YUAN 

HUO XUE

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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217 MAL15025033TC GO Mistura Gan Mao TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

218 MAL15045038TC GO MISTURA WU ZI TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

219 MAL15015104TC GO MISTURA GUI ZHI  PLUS TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

220 MAL15015074TC GO SHEN LING BAI ZHU PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

221 MAL16055007NC LAC Taut NUWHITEN Capsule LAC GLOBAL BRANDS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

AFC-HD AMS Life Science Co., 

Ltd(JAPAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

14-05-2026 14-05-2031

222 MAL16065050AZ Creobic DA (Double Action) 

Cream

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

223 MAL16025026AZ HEAMOFER 20 (Iron Sucrose 

Injection USP 20mg/ml)

UNIMED SDN. BHD. M/s Gland Pharma 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-03-2026 03-03-2031

224 MAL16045064AZ Pentavac SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-VACCINES 30-04-2026 30-04-2031

225 MAL16065027AZ Pediatric Bencodyl Linctus KCK PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD.

KCK PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

226 MAL16045011TC Natural Life PROPOLIS 

200MG/ML LIQUID

LAC GLOBAL BRANDS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Ferngrove Pharmaceuticals Pty 

Ltd(AUSTRALIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-04-2026 08-04-2031

227 MAL16065048AZ ADENORYTHM SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION 3mg/mL

MMS PHARMA (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

VIANEX S.A. - Plant A(GREECE) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

228 MAL16065002AZ Ibrance Capsules 75mg PFIZER (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. Pfizer Manufacturing 

Deutschland GmbH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

09-06-2026 09-06-2031

229 MAL16065003AZ Ibrance Capsules 100mg PFIZER (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. Pfizer Manufacturing 

Deutschland GmbH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

09-06-2026 09-06-2031

230 MAL16065004AZ Ibrance Capsules 125mg PFIZER (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. Pfizer Manufacturing 

Deutschland GmbH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

09-06-2026 09-06-2031

231 MAL16035034NC LAC Taut NUWHITE Powder LAC GLOBAL BRANDS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

AFC-HD AMS Life Science Co., 

Ltd(JAPAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

26-03-2026 26-03-2031

232 MAL16015064NC FR GLUTACAPS WHITEBOSS 

CAPSULE

VIHSDIA ENTERPRISE DZR PHARMA MANUFACTURE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

233 MAL16065056ARZ Gardasil 9 [Human 

Papillomavirus 9-valent 

Vaccine, Recombinant]

MERCK SHARP & DOHME 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

MSD International GmbH 

(Singapore Branch)(SINGAPORE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-VACCINES 02-07-2026 02-07-2031
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234 MAL16015065NC GluTab Glutathione Plus 

Tablet

FEREENA BEAUTY CARE DZR PHARMA MANUFACTURE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

235 MAL16015022NC FERWHITE L-GLUTATHIONE 

PLUS VITAMIN C CAPSULE

FEREENA BEAUTY CARE DZR PHARMA MANUFACTURE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

236 MAL16045005NC FriiPein capsule MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

08-04-2026 08-04-2031

237 MAL16065028XC SANBEACETIN 600 

(Acetylcysteine Effervescent 

Tablet)

MEDISPEC (M) SDN. BHD. PT Caprifarmindo 

Laboratories(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

238 MAL19950933T CHEN-JIH CHEA TUH PIEN 

(TABLET) 435MG

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

06-04-2026 06-04-2031

239 MAL19950934T TONGKAT ALI (KAPSUL) PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

06-04-2026 06-04-2031

240 MAL19950930T FONGSU CAPSULE PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

06-04-2026 06-04-2031

241 MAL19990196T DUKPO (CAPSULE) LONNIX (M) SDN. BHD. LONNIX (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-06-2026 08-06-2031

242 MAL20013312TC U-PIN QING RE HERBA TEA U-PIN MEDIC TRADING SDN. 

BHD.

WAN YEEN TRADING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

28-04-2026 28-04-2031

243 MAL20012875T GINSENG CAPSULE ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

05-03-2026 05-03-2031

244 MAL20013219T GREENFOOD CHLORELLA 

TABLET 200MG

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

28-04-2026 28-04-2031

245 MAL20013248T RUMALAYA CREAM HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

28-04-2026 28-04-2031

246 MAL20013249T RENALKA SYRUP HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

28-04-2026 28-04-2031

247 MAL20013637T MENOTABS TABLET HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

248 MAL20013427T GU YAO ZHUANG SHEN WAN HO POH ONN MEDICAL HALL 

(M) SDN. BHD.

HO POH ONN MEDICAL HALL 

(M) SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

22-05-2026 22-05-2031

249 MAL20013221T BONLIFE ORGANIC SPIRULINA 

500MG CAPSULE

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

28-04-2026 28-04-2031

250 MAL05051069T DONG HUA ZHUI FENG SU 

HUP WAN

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

251 MAL05023361T NCHK Zhi Ke Plus 3000mg TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

252 MAL05051117TC Hoyu Su Ho Wan (small pills) 

4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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253 MAL05041972T HOYU JUN GING PILLS 2gm TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

254 MAL05041903T NICARE STOMACH PAIN, 

VOMIT & DIZZINESS RELIEF 

PILLS

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

255 MAL05041907T XIONG HING BAI FONG WAN 

(SMALL PILL)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

256 MAL05032677T CordyMax Capsule 500mg ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

257 MAL05032678T DONG HUA GINSENG 

CORDYCEPS PLUS PAI FENG 

PILL

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

258 MAL05041991T Pearl Brand Pao Ying Tan TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

259 MAL05041916T TYT CORDYCEPS PEARL BAI 

FOONG WAN (BIG PILL)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

260 MAL05041917T Sin Chew Ginseng Bee Pollen 

Pearl Plus Pai Feng Wang 8gm 

(Big Pill)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

261 MAL05032681T Sin Chew Ginseng Cordyceps 

Plus Pai Feng Wang 8gm (Big 

Pill)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

262 MAL05041994T Loo Jia Ji Ling Zhi Pak Chen Pai 

Fong Wan (Big Pill) 8000mg

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

263 MAL05041996T U-PIN BAK FOONG PILL (BIG 

PILL) 8gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

264 MAL05041919T BIOFIZZ SAW PALMETTO PLUS 

CAPSULES 500MG

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

265 MAL05092327TC TOONG YIN THONG 

WATERMELON FROST 

COMPLEX POWDER

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

266 MAL06061422T Tsang Erh San Extract 

Granules

SUN TEN PHARMACEUTICAL 

MFG (M) SDN. BHD.

SUN TEN PHARM CO 

LTD(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

267 MAL06051492TC Olive Leaf Complex Capsule 

300mg

HEALTH ECOLOGIE 

INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD.

DOT GREEN LIFESCIENCES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

268 MAL06051493TC Gymnema Plus Capsule 

300mg

HEALTH ECOLOGIE 

INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD.

DOT GREEN LIFESCIENCES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

269 MAL05092403TC HOYU Cordyceps Plus Bai 

Feng Wan (Small Pills) 12gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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270 MAL05072077TC HOYU Zhupo Bao Ying Dan TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

271 MAL05072078TC HOYU Zhen Zhu Niu Huang 

Hua Tan Dan

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

272 MAL05072093TC HOYU Ubat Serbuk Jun Ging TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

273 MAL05092427TC HOYU Cordyceps Plus Bai 

Feng Wan (Big Pill) 12gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

274 MAL05121250TC HOYU Wu Jin Wan 4gm (small 

pill)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

275 MAL05092431T HOYU Pai Feng Wan (Small 

Pills) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

276 MAL06061337T WHP Spirulina 250mg 

Chewable Tablet

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

277 MAL05121260TC Chan"s Brand Su Her Wan 

(Small Pill) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

278 MAL05090105TC Chan"s Brand Su Her Wan (Big 

Pill) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

279 MAL05090074TC Yin Huat Brand Su Her Wan 

(Small Pill) 3.2gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

280 MAL05090075TC Yin Huat Brand Su Her Wan 

(Big Pill) 3.2gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

281 MAL05072082TC Yin Huat Brand Wu Jin Wan 

(Big Pill) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

282 MAL05090107TC Chan"s Brand Wu Jin Wan 

(Small Pill) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

283 MAL05090108TC Chan"s Brand Wu Jin Wan 

(Big Pill) 4gm

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

284 MAL06011786T NCHK Bovis Hou Chau San 

Plus 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

285 MAL06011787T NCHK Babao Shexiang Hou 

Chau San Plus 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

286 MAL06011790T NCHK Bovis Jing Feng San Plus 

5g

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

287 MAL06011791T NCHK Babao Zhupo Jing Feng 

San Plus 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

288 MAL06011792T NCHK Babao Shexiang Jing 

Feng San Plus 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

289 MAL06061616T Shen Ling Pai Chu San 

(Granules)

SUN TEN PHARMACEUTICAL 

MFG (M) SDN. BHD.

SUN TEN PHARM CO 

LTD(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031
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290 MAL06061617T Liu Chun Tzu Tang (Granules) SUN TEN PHARMACEUTICAL 

MFG (M) SDN. BHD.

SUN TEN PHARM CO 

LTD(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

291 MAL06011808T VitaLife ReMate NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

292 MAL06021255T NCHK Bovis Complex Bao Ying 

Powder 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

293 MAL06011810T NCHK Babao Shexiang 

Complex Bao Ying Powder 5g

NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

294 MAL05121274T Koo Poon Chew (Cap Langkau) SHARIKAT PENG GUAN 

PENGARAKAN SDN BHD

SHARIKAT PENG GUAN 

PENGARAKAN SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

295 MAL05101736T Haruan Stemo Plus MAJOR INTEREST SDN BHD MAJOR INTEREST SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

296 MAL06021272T Jin Qian Cao Wan PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

27-02-2026 27-02-2031

297 MAL06061446TC Milk Thistle Plus Capsule 

500mg

KIN BIO SDN. BHD. KIN HERBS PHARMA SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

298 MAL06051447T Red Way Capsule GREEN PLUS NATURAL PLANT 

PRODUCTS

GREEN PLUS NATURAL PLANT 

PRODUCTS(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

299 MAL06041514TC Tongkat Ali Capsule 250mg KIN BIO SDN. BHD. KIN HERBS PHARMA SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-04-2026 24-04-2031

300 MAL06021280TC ecowellnu3 TOTALMEN 

COMPLEX Capsule 400mg

NATURAL HERBS 

LIFESCIENCES

RPM HERBS 

INDUSTRIES(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

27-02-2026 27-02-2031

301 MAL06061427T Kordel's HairPluz Vegetable 

Capsule

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

302 MAL06061448TC Hurix's Cough Peppermint 

Plus

JIN BIN CORPORATION SDN. 

BHD.

J.B. PHARMACY GROUP SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

303 MAL05121304T GOLD PINE BRAND SU HER 

WAN (SMALL PILL)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

304 MAL05121305T GOLD PINE BRAND SU HER 

WAN (BIG PIL)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

305 MAL05121312T GOLD PINE BRAND GING 

FENG SAN

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

306 MAL05121314T GOLD PINE BRAND BAO YIN 

TAN (SERBUK)

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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307 MAL06061470T Monalisan capsule 250mg SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

308 MAL06061472T Propolis Plus WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

309 MAL06061622T Perta 500 Dong Pien Wan 

250mg

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

310 MAL06051452TR AV Metacare Capsule Amsar Enterprise AMSAR PRIVATE LIMITED(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

311 MAL06030927TC TYT  ZHIKE TANG JIANG TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

312 MAL06030928TC TYT MISTURA ZHIKE TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

313 MAL06030929TC TYT MISTURA DANZHI 

XIAOYAO PLUS

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

314 MAL06041526T Chatlin Brand Chu Pak Pat Poh 

Chin Keng Pill

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-04-2026 24-04-2031

315 MAL06030931TC TYT PINGWEI PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

316 MAL06030933TC TYT BUI MOU PLUS PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

317 MAL06030934TC TYT SONG YIP PLUS PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

318 MAL06030935TC TYT LIUWEI DIHUANG PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

319 MAL06030936TC TYT XIANFANG HOUMING 

PIAN

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

320 MAL06030938TC TYT DAN PI PLUS PIAN TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

321 MAL06061451T WHP Brazil Mushroom Plus 

Capsule

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

322 MAL06051455TR Legalon 140mg Capsule MYLAN HEALTHCARE SDN. 

BHD.

MADAUS GmBH(GERMANY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

323 MAL06051522TR WellSpring AV Memvita 

Capsule

Amsar Enterprise AMSAR PRIVATE LIMITED(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

324 MAL06051456TR WellSpring AV Colex Capsule Amsar Enterprise AMSAR PRIVATE LIMITED(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

325 MAL06051523TR WellSpring AV Uri-K Capsule Amsar Enterprise AMSAR PRIVATE LIMITED(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031
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326 MAL06011830T NCHK Babao Jing Feng San NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

327 MAL06011832T NCHK Calculus Bovis Plus Hou 

Chou San

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

328 MAL06011834T NCHK Babao Bao Ying Dan NCHK MEDICINE ENTERPRISE 

SDN BHD

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

329 MAL06061625T Wild Brand Chin Choo Chan 

Keng Pill 1.5gm

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

330 MAL06061626T Kweilin Brand Pai Pau Chin 

Choo Chin Foong Sun 0.5gm

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

SHANGHAI CHATLIN 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

331 MAL06030945T GOLD PINE BRAND KAPSUL 

SIONG FONG

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

332 MAL06030952T Herba Kencana SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

27-03-2026 27-03-2031

333 MAL06021368TC TYT MISTURA FENGSHI 

ZHITONG

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS 

(M) SDN. BHD.

TJ-TYT PHARMACEUTICALS (M) 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-03-2026 03-03-2031

334 MAL06051527T Minyak Telon Cap Burung Dan 

Dua Bidadari

PASIR MAS-INDO TRADING 

SDN. BHD.

PT IRAWAN DJAJA 

AGUNG(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

335 MAL06051461T HIMALAYA PURE HERBS -

MESHASHRINGI CAPSULES 

250 MG

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

336 MAL06051462T HIMALAYA  PURE HERBS-

VASAKA CAPSULES 250 MG

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

THE HIMALAYA DRUG 

COMPANY(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

337 MAL06051463T HIMALAYA URINARY 

WELLNESS CAPSULES

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

338 MAL06051465T HIMALAYA WOMEN'S 

WELLNESS CAPSULES

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

339 MAL06051467T HIMALAYA DIGESTIVE 

WELLNESS CAPSULES

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

340 MAL06051468T HIMALAYA PURE HERBS-BAEL 

CAPSULES-250MG

HIMALAYA WELLNESS 

MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Himalaya Wellness 

Company(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

341 MAL06051470T Sari Herba Satria Vigor F.A. HERBS SDN.BHD. F.A. HERBS 

SDN.BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

342 MAL06051472T JSD Botane Tongkat Ali Plus 

Capsule

F.A. HERBS SDN.BHD. F.A. HERBS 

SDN.BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

343 MAL06061482T PFW SP Cooling Tea WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

344 MAL06051536T Niao Suan Yuan (Dong Hua 

Brand) 450 mg

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE 

MEDICAL FACTORY SDN BHD

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE MEDICAL 

FACTORY SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031
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345 MAL06061373TC Bio-LiFE Organic Spirulina 

500mg Capsule

BIO-LIFE MARKETING SDN. 

BHD.

UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

346 MAL06061638TC Hurix's Kapsul Si Tong Bao 

Plus

JIN BIN CORPORATION SDN. 

BHD.

J.B. PHARMACY GROUP SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

347 MAL06061488T GC Herbs Clean8 Capsule WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

348 MAL06051482TC Traditional Petai Root Tea NATURE PACK ENTERPRISE GREEN CARE 

MANUFACTURE(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

349 MAL06061489T SAVINA Capsule WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. BHD.

WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

350 MAL06061493T VitaHealth Turmercumin 

Capsule

PHARMADIRECT SDN. BHD. QD HERBS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

351 MAL06051552TC Mala Hair Oil JAYA KRISHNA HOLDING SDN 

BHD

GREEN CARE 

MANUFACTURE(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

352 MAL06061496T Di-ZZ Herbal Tablet 380mg ANHONG TRADING SDN. BHD. SANJIN GROUP GUILIN SANJIN 

BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CO . 

LTD(CHINA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

353 MAL06061563T Icezon Effervescent Powder LONNIX (M) SDN. BHD. LONNIX (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

354 MAL06061499T Psyllium 530mg Capsule PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

355 MAL06061667T Leopard Tian Ma Sukin Pil 

Plus

LONNIX (M) SDN. BHD. LONNIX (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

356 MAL06061506T Balm Gamat Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

357 MAL06061507T Balm Cengkih Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

358 MAL06061508T Minyak Belut Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

359 MAL06061509T Minyak Buah Pala Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

360 MAL06061510T Minyak Cengkih Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

361 MAL06061511T Minyak Serai Plus PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN GAMAT HY (M) 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

362 MAL06061573T Soy-Bilberry KONIKI NATURE (M) SDN BHD CNC GELCAPS 

CORPORATION(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

363 MAL10110059T Four Substances for women 

Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

364 MAL10110054T Nature's Green Er Ming 

Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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365 MAL10110055T Nature's Green Bupleurum & 

Peony Plus Tablets

Tong Jum Chew (m) Sdn. Bhd. Tong Jum Chew Pte 

Ltd(SINGAPORE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

366 MAL11050014TCR VitaHealth Reversage Capsule VITAHEALTH BIOTECH SDN 

BHD

ARNET PHARMACEUTICAL 

CORPORATION(UNITED STATES)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

29-05-2026 29-05-2031

367 MAL11060059T Jamu Nenek Sang Suria Kapsul 

Tradisional

SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

368 MAL10110102T GLADIES TABLET MAJOR INTEREST SDN BHD MAJOR INTEREST SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

369 MAL10110076T TABLET GAMAT PLUS 

HARUAN

MAJOR INTEREST SDN BHD MAJOR INTEREST SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

370 MAL11030149T Cordyceps Mycelia Capsules WENG LI SDN. BHD. WENG LI SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-04-2026 03-04-2031

371 MAL11050010T Kapsul Tradisional Akar Siok 

Plus

SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

29-05-2026 29-05-2031

372 MAL11060046T UMMI kapsul resdung SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

373 MAL11060038TCR THE PrimAGE AndroGuard 

Tablet

CAMBERT(M) SDN. BHD. LIPA PHARMACEUTICALS 

LIMITED 

INCORPORATED(AUSTRALIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

374 MAL11060060T Herbal Feveless Extract MAH TAI CHINESE MEDICINE 

REFINERY

MAH TAI CHINESE MEDICINE 

REFINERY(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

375 MAL16030024T Jamu Diknaa Kapsul Tongkat 

Ali plus

SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-03-2026 26-03-2031

376 MAL16010009T CellaNutri for Women 

Capsule 500mg

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

377 MAL16010012T NW G-Tea Rica Capsule 

400mg

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

378 MAL16010041T YesHealth Yes Turmeric & 

Papaya Capsule

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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379 MAL16020004T NW MusMentha Capsule 

400mg

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

380 MAL16020005T NW MorinSativa Capsule 

450mg

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

381 MAL16020022T NW Acti-H Capsule 340mg NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

382 MAL16050013T TAKABB COUGH PILL 

(ORIGINAL FLAVOUR)

TWINS HEALTHCARE 

PRODUCT

HATAKABB (SIM TIEN HOR) CO 

LTD(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

25-05-2026 25-05-2031

383 MAL16060003T Shine Biospirulina Tablet ALPHA ACTIVE INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD

ALPHA ACTIVE INDUSTRIES SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

04-06-2026 04-06-2031

384 MAL16010020T NW Hippo CurVera 650mg 

Capsule

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

385 MAL16020023T NW Ziziphus Plus Capsule 

460mg

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)

NATURAL WELLNESS 

INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. (MILIK 

PENUH NUTRIVENTION SDN. 

BHD)(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

386 MAL16010058TC DESAKU VIRGIN COCONUT 

OIL PLUS BLACK SEED OIL 

820mg SOFTGEL CAPSULE

Desaku Trading Jyoti Capsules(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

387 MAL16040014T Shun Xing Ventures 

Cordyceps Bai Feng Pills

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE 

MEDICAL FACTORY SDN BHD

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE MEDICAL 

FACTORY SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

08-04-2026 08-04-2031

388 MAL16050002T SHUN XING YANGXIN 

NINGSHEN BU WAN

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE 

MEDICAL FACTORY SDN BHD

S.H. UNIFLEX CHINESE MEDICAL 

FACTORY SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

14-05-2026 14-05-2031

389 MAL16030035TC LAC® Activated HGF™ Hair 

Formula Capsule

LAC GLOBAL BRANDS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

UNION CHEMICAL & 

PHARMACEUTICAL PTE 

LTD(SINGAPORE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

26-03-2026 26-03-2031

390 MAL16050022TC DEFENSA  capsule MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

25-05-2026 25-05-2031
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391 MAL16060038TC BONEE CARE capsule MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

17-06-2026 17-06-2031

392 MAL16060045T INFINITY Standardised Ginkgo 

Biloba Extract 120mg Softgels

HIGH VALLEY CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING (GMP) 

SDN. BHD.

HIGH VALLEY CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING (GMP) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

393 MAL20162588HAE PBAC FOSVET 250mg/g  

Water Soluble Powder

Life Biopharma Sdn. Bhd. Life Biopharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

10-06-2026 10-06-2031

394 MAL20162576HA Florfenicol 25 % w/v Oral 

Solution

Shennong Animal Health 

(Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Shennong Animal Health 

(Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

01-05-2026 01-05-2031

395 MAL20162583HAC Dermcare Malaseb Medicated 

Shampoo

PET ARCADE SDN BHD Ensign Laboratories Pty 

Limited(AUSTRALIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

01-05-2026 01-05-2031

396 MAL19961009XZ SWECEE CHEWABLE TABLET SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

30-04-2026 30-04-2031

397 MAL19950954XE TIGER BALM RED TIGER BALM (M) SDN. BHD. TIGER BALM (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 07-04-2026 07-04-2031

398 MAL20013589X Counterpain Cool Gel 4% w/w HOE PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

HOE PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

399 MAL20013604X SHINE CALCIUM WITH 

VITAMIN D PLUS CHEWABLE 

TABLET

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

400 MAL20013090XE TIGER BALM EXTRA 

STRENGTH

TIGER BALM (M) SDN. BHD. TIGER BALM (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FEO 28-04-2026 28-04-2031

401 MAL20013092XE TIGER BALM REGULAR 

STRENGTH

TIGER BALM (M) SDN. BHD. TIGER BALM (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 28-04-2026 28-04-2031

402 MAL20013599XC SCOTT`S EMULSION VITA 

ORANGE Cod Liver Oil Extra

Haleon Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. DCH CONTRACT 

MANUFACTURING SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

403 MAL06061358X Live-well™ Maxi B-Co Tablet PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

404 MAL06061361X Live-well™ LIPISANOL™ 10 

Capsule

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

405 MAL06061368XC Nn E Trienol Capsule PURE NUTRITIONAL 

PRODUCTS SDN. BHD.

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

406 MAL06061390X Kordel’s Ester C 500mg Plus 

Bioflavonoids Capsule

CAMBERT(M) SDN. BHD. Vitaco Health (NZ) Ltd.(NEW 

ZEALAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

407 MAL06061392XC BiO-LiFE Advanced Multiblend 

PROBIOtix Capsule

BIO-LIFE MARKETING SDN. 

BHD.

UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

408 MAL06061406X Nova Soy Isoflavone 125mg 

Tablet

NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

409 MAL06061407X EverLife Natura E 200iu 

softgel

NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031
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410 MAL06061408X Nova Natura – E 400iu Softgel NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

NOVA LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

411 MAL06051579X Minyak Angin Cap Gunung 

Hijau

WELLMETECH 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRIES SDN BHD

WELLMETECH 

PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

412 MAL06061531X Three Legs White Balsem SYARIKAT WEN KEN DRUG 

SDN. BHD.

SYARIKAT WEN KEN DRUG SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 03-07-2026 03-07-2031

413 MAL06051585XZ HEXIDIN CREAM 1% Noripharma Sdn. Bhd. Noripharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-ABRIDGE 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

414 MAL11060073X FMD FloraSilica Capsule BASIC HEALTH & BEAUTY SDN 

BHD

FLORA MANUFACTURING & 

DISTRIBUTING LTD(CANADA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

26-06-2026 26-06-2031

415 MAL19950176AZ KLACID GRANULES FOR ORAL 

SUSPENSION

ABBOTT LABORATORIES (M) 

SDN. BHD.

PT. Abbott 

Indonesia(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

04-07-2026 04-07-2031

416 MAL19970639ASZ TERRAMYCIN OPHTHALMIC 

OINTMENT

PFIZER (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. PT PFIZER 

(INDONESIA)(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

06-07-2026 06-07-2031

417 MAL19983979ACZ XYLOCAINE 2% MDV Aspen Medical Products 

Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Astrea Monts(FRANCE) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

06-07-2026 06-07-2031

418 MAL06051306AZ Provera 5mg Tablets PFIZER (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. Pfizer Italia S.r.l.(ITALY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

02-06-2026 02-06-2031

419 MAL11060027ACZ Mobic Tablet 7.5 mg BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

ROTTENDORF PHARMA 

GMBH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

420 MAL19860237AZ B.S. TABLET XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

421 MAL19950155AZ THYMAZOLE TABLET DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD

DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

422 MAL19921576AZ MODIM CAPSULE IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. Sriprasit Pharma Co. 

Ltd.(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 01-06-2026 01-06-2031

423 MAL19940541AZ DUOTRIC FILM COATED 

TABLET 200MG

MILRIN PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY (M) SDN. BHD.

ASIAN PHARM LTD 

PART(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031
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424 MAL19950090AZ DUOTRIC FILM COATED 

TABLET 400MG

MILRIN PHARMACEUTICAL 

COMPANY (M) SDN. BHD.

ASIAN PHARM LTD 

PART(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031

425 MAL19940034AZ FUCON FILM COATED TABLET 

10MG

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 01-06-2026 01-06-2031

426 MAL19950735AZ LORAMIDE CAPSULE 2MG Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

427 MAL19961679AZ CUROSURF VIAL 1.5ML PHARMAFORTE (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

CHIESI FARMACEUTICI 

SPA(ITALY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 07-07-2026 07-07-2031

428 MAL19961680AZ CUROSURF VIAL 3.0ML PHARMAFORTE (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

CHIESI FARMACEUTICI 

SPA(ITALY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 07-07-2026 07-07-2031

429 MAL19962862AZ ANALPAN INJECTION 

25MG/ML (10ML VIAL)

DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD

DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-06-2026 08-06-2031

430 MAL19961322AZ PHARMANIAGA ISONIAZID 

TABLET 400MG

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-07-2026 06-07-2031

431 MAL19961323AZ PHARMANIAGA ISONIAZID 

TABLET 100MG

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-07-2026 06-07-2031

432 MAL20013446AZ FLUROCORT INJECTION 

40MG/ML

SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 04-03-2026 04-03-2031

433 MAL20013576AZ UROSIN FILM COATED TABLET 

50MG

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 01-07-2026 01-07-2031

434 MAL20000213AZ PHARMANIAGA MEFENAMIC 

CAPSULE 250 MG

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

435 MAL20040831AZ ASTHALIN RESPULES 

RESPIRATOR SOLUTION 

2.5MG/2.5ML

CIPLA MALAYSIA SDN BHD CIPLA LTD(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

436 MAL05090003AZ FUNGINOX SOLUTION 2% PROPHARM (M) SDN. BHD. CHAROEN BHAESAJ LAB CO., 

LTD.(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-04-2026 30-04-2031

437 MAL06051290AZ N-bac cream PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

438 MAL04112729ARZ T.O. Prazosin 2 mg Tablet GoodScience Sdn. Bhd. T.O. PHARMA CO 

LTD(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

439 MAL06011704AZ OFLO 400 UNIMED SDN. BHD. Unique Pharmaceuticals 

Laboratories (A Division Of J.B. 

Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals 

Ltd)(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

440 MAL05121153AZ Zocol 150mg Capsule SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

SM PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-03-2026 03-03-2031
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441 MAL06011706AZ OFLO 200 UNIMED SDN. BHD. Unique Pharmaceuticals 

Laboratories (A Division Of J.B. 

Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals 

Ltd)(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

442 MAL06030813AZ Fusate-250 Tablet Noripharma Sdn. Bhd. Noripharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 27-03-2026 27-03-2031

443 MAL06011700AZ Ciprinol Film Coated Tablets 

500mg

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

KRKA, d.d., Novo 

mesto(SLOVENIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

444 MAL06051310AZ Melocam Tablet 7.5mg Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

445 MAL06051322AZ Zynor Tablet 5 mg XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

446 MAL06051323AZ Zynor Tablet 10 mg XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

447 MAL20102061AZ CYTAX Injection USP 

Concentrate 6mg/ml

JETPHARMA SDN. BHD. INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS 

LIMITED(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-03-2026 03-03-2031

448 MAL20061552AEZ MOTIDONE TABLET 10MG DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD

DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-06-2026 03-06-2031

449 MAL10120006AZ ZIDOVEX 50mg/5ml 

(Zidovudine Oral Solution 50 

mg/5ml)

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Aurobindo Pharma Ltd(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-03-2026 03-03-2031

450 MAL11030117AZ AZEE-500 (Azithromycin 

Tablets 500mg)

CIPLA MALAYSIA SDN BHD CIPLA LTD(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

451 MAL11030005AZ Amlopres-10 (Amlodipine 

Besylate Tablets USP 10mg)

CIPLA MALAYSIA SDN BHD CIPLA LTD(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

452 MAL11030011AZ Amlopres-5 (Amlodipine 

Besylate Tablets USP 5mg)

CIPLA MALAYSIA SDN BHD CIPLA LTD(INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

453 MAL11040013AZ VAXCEL OMEPRAZOLE-40MG 

INJECTION

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

454 MAL11060004AZ VAXCEL ACYCLOVIR 25mg/ml 

IV INFUSION

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

455 MAL11060005AZ VAXCEL CEFOBACTAM-1G 

INJECTION

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.

KOTRA PHARMA (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

456 MAL11060014AZ Kop Gel  2.5%w/w MEDISPEC (M) SDN. BHD. Square Pharmaceuticals 

PLC.(BANGLADESH)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 26-06-2026 26-06-2031

457 MAL11010010AZ Vasoten F.C. Tablets 5mg APEX PHARMACY MARKETING 

SDN. BHD.

SYNMOSA BIOPHARMA 

CORPORATION(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031
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458 MAL10100134AZ XILONE Syrup 5 mg / 5 ml Pharco Health Sdn. Bhd European Egyptian 

Pharmaceutical 

Industries(EGYPT)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

459 MAL11030012AZ Budenase AQ Nasal Spray 64 

mcg /dose

CIPLA MALAYSIA SDN BHD Cipla Limited (INDIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 09-06-2026 09-06-2031

460 MAL20112145AZ JEVTANA 60mg 

CONCENTRATE AND SOLVENT 

FOR SOLUTION FOR INFUSION

SANOFI-AVENTIS (MALAYSIA) 

SDN. BHD.

Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland 

GmbH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

27-06-2026 27-06-2031

461 MAL19911700X AMXOL TABLETS 30MG MEDISPEC (M) SDN. BHD. BIOLAB COMPANY 

LTD(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

462 MAL19911701X AMXOL SYRUP 30MG/5ML MEDISPEC (M) SDN. BHD. BIOLAB COMPANY 

LTD(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

463 MAL19961334AZ Pharmaniaga Sodium 

Bicarbonate 8.4% w/v 

Injection

PHARMANIAGA LIFESCIENCE 

SDN. BHD.

PHARMANIAGA LIFESCIENCE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 30-05-2026 30-05-2031

464 MAL19961339X PHARMANIAGA RIBOFLAVIN 

TABLET 3MG

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-07-2026 06-07-2031

465 MAL19961340X ANEURINE TABLET 3MG PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-07-2026 06-07-2031

466 MAL19961341X ANEURINE TABLET 10MG PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING BERHAD

PHARMANIAGA 

MANUFACTURING 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-07-2026 06-07-2031

467 MAL20013026XZ WATER FOR INJECTION / 

DEMO Solvent for parenteral 

use 10ml

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

DEMO S.A. PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRY(GREECE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 28-04-2026 28-04-2031

468 MAL20013025XZ WATER FOR INJECTION / 

DEMO Solvent for parenteral 

use 5ml

PAHANG PHARMACY SDN. 

BHD.

DEMO S.A. PHARMACEUTICAL 

INDUSTRY(GREECE)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 28-04-2026 28-04-2031

469 MAL06051417X Hemosol suppositories PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

470 MAL06011891XC HLP RAVEN ENEMA SEW CHEONG CORPORATION 

SDN BHD

MARCH PHARMACEUTICAL CO. 

LTD.(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

471 MAL06051568XZ Champs Vitamin C Chewable 

100mg (Natural Orange 

Flavour)

DUOPHARMA 

MANUFACTURING (BANGI) 

SDN. BHD.

DUOPHARMA MANUFACTURING 

(BANGI) SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

472 MAL06051420XZ Adazol suspension PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

PRIME PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

473 MAL06051425XCS UBAT KULIT CAP AYAM SEW CHEONG CORPORATION 

SDN BHD

ALPINE MEDICAL INDUSTRIES 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031
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474 MAL06051428XZ MUCOLIX ELIXIR XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-06-2026 02-06-2031

475 MAL10100036X Nuvanta Greencosamine 

750mg Tablet

UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS 

SDN. BHD.

UNISON NUTRACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-02-2026 03-02-2031

476 MAL11060030X ANUCARE OINTMENT Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 26-06-2026 26-06-2031

477 MAL11030111X Conart Sachet for Oral 

Solution

AV MANUFACTURING 

SDN.BHD

AV MANUFACTURING 

SDN.BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

478 MAL11060031XC Avosoda Effervescent 

Granules

Abio Marketing Sdn Bhd Akums Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 26-06-2026 26-06-2031

479 MAL11060033AZ DEXTAL INJECTION 50% W/V DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD

DUOPHARMA (M) SENDIRIAN 

BERHAD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 26-06-2026 26-06-2031

480 MAL11040026AZ INJECSOL S20   SODIUM 

CHLORIDE 20% w/v 

INJECTION BP

AIN MEDICARE SDN. BHD. AIN MEDICARE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 24-04-2026 24-04-2031

481 MAL11050020HA IVOMEC Injection 1% w/v for 

Cattle and Sheep

Agritech Enterprise Sdn. Bhd. Boehringer Ingelheim Animal 

Health do Brasil Ltda(BRAZIL)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

28-05-2026 28-05-2031

482 MAL11050022HA SULFOLAN POWDER Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES VIETNAM CO., 

LTD(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

28-05-2026 28-05-2031

483 MAL11050024HA COXICIN RANGE PHARMA SDN. BHD. RANGE PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

28-05-2026 28-05-2031

484 MAL16060049TC Hurix’s Cold Fever Relief 

Syrup For Kids

JIN BIN CORPORATION SDN. 

BHD.

J.B. PHARMACY GROUP SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

04-06-2026 04-06-2031

485 MAL20162610HA Baycox 2.5% w/v Oral 

Solution

ELANCO MALAYSIA SDN BHD KVP Pharma + Veterinar 

Produkte GmbH(GERMANY)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

486 MAL20162611HA Pulco Premix Powder 20% Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P INDUSTRIES VIETNAM CO., 

LTD(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

487 MAL20162613HA Florxin 20FG Oral Powder 

20%w/w

Rhone Ma Malaysia Sdn Bhd Rhone Ma Malaysia Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

488 MAL20162614HA Tylone-P 668mg Premix Life Biopharma Sdn. Bhd. Life Biopharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

489 MAL20162615HA CEFALIN 500 mg/g POWDER Life Biopharma Sdn. Bhd. Life Biopharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

03-07-2026 03-07-2031

490 MAL20013536T SHINE GINCARE FILM COATED 

TABLET 40MG

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

11-06-2026 11-06-2031

491 MAL06021261XZ Saferon Syrup Glenmark Pharmaceuticals 

(Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 27-02-2026 27-02-2031
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492 MAL21026011AZ SIZONORM 100 (Quetiapine 

Tablets USP 100mg)

RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

Sun Pharma Laboratories 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-02-2026 06-02-2031

493 MAL21026012AZ SIZONORM 200 (Quetiapine 

Tablets USP 200mg)

RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

Sun Pharma Laboratories 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-02-2026 06-02-2031

494 MAL21056017AZ Tonizep Orally Disintegrating 

Tablet 5mg

IMEKS PHARMA SDN. BHD. T.O. CHEMICALS (1979) 

LTD.(THAILAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

495 MAL21046012ACRZ PERGILAS CASPOFUNGIN 50 

MG POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR 

SOLUTION FOR INFUSION

RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

Mefar Ilac Sanayii A.S.(TURKEY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

496 MAL21046013ACRZ PERGILAS CASPOFUNGIN 

70mg POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR 

SOLUTION FOR INFUSION

RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.

Mefar Ilac Sanayii A.S.(TURKEY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

497 MAL21026039AZ SOFT FLOW SC Normal 

Calcium   ( 3.5mEq/L )  

Peritoneal Dialysis Solution 

with Dextrose 1.5% w/v

Peritone Health Sdn. Bhd. Peritone Health Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-02-2026 06-02-2031

498 MAL21026040AZ SOFT FLOW SC Normal 

Calcium  ( 3.5mEq/L )  

Peritoneal Dialysis Solution 

with Dextrose 2.5% w/v

Peritone Health Sdn. Bhd. Peritone Health Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-02-2026 06-02-2031

499 MAL21026041AZ SOFT FLOW SC Normal 

Calcium  (3.5mEq/L)  

Peritoneal Dialysis Solution 

with Dextrose 4.25% w/v

Peritone Health Sdn. Bhd. Peritone Health Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 06-02-2026 06-02-2031

500 MAL21026030ACZ CRUSIA 2000 IU (20 mg)/0.2 

ml Solution for Injection in 

Pre-filled Syringe

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Rovi Pharmaceutical Industrial 

Service(SPAIN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

06-02-2026 06-02-2031

501 MAL21066005ACZ Puroxan (Doxofylline 400mg) 

Tablet

EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

(M) SDN. BHD.

ABC Farmaceutici SPA(ITALY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NEW CHEMICAL ENTITY-NEW 

CHEMICAL 

ENTITY/RADIOPHARMACEUTI

CAL SUBSTANCE

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

502 MAL21026031ACZ CRUSIA 4000 IU (40 mg)/0.4 

ml Solution for Injection in 

Pre-filled Syringe

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Rovi Pharmaceutical Industrial 

Service(SPAIN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

06-02-2026 06-02-2031

503 MAL21026032ACZ CRUSIA 6000 IU (60 mg)/0.6 

ml Solution for Injection in 

Pre-filled Syringe

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Rovi Pharmaceutical Industrial 

Service(SPAIN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

06-02-2026 06-02-2031
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504 MAL21026033ACZ CRUSIA 8000 IU (80 mg)/0.8 

ml Solution for Injection in 

Pre-filled Syringe

UNIMED SDN. BHD. Rovi Pharmaceutical Industrial 

Service(SPAIN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-

BIOLOGICAL/BIOTECH/BIOSI

MILAR

06-02-2026 06-02-2031

505 MAL21036025ACZ PARECOXB parecoxib (as 

sodium) 40mg powder for 

solution for injection

UNIMED SDN. BHD. ANFARM HELLAS S.A.(GREECE) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-03-2026 03-03-2031

506 MAL21056019ACZ OZPROSIN - Omeprazole for 

Injection 40 mg/Vial

BioCare Pharmaceutical (M) 

Sdn. Bhd.

M/s Gland Pharma 

Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

507 MAL21066018AZ Quemed 5 mg Tablets PE PHARMA SDN. BHD. PRO.MED.CS Praha a.s.(CZECH 

REPUBLIC)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

508 MAL21066019AZ Quemed 10 mg Tablets PE PHARMA SDN. BHD. PRO.MED.CS Praha a.s.(CZECH 

REPUBLIC)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

509 MAL21046017AZ VAMOCIN 500mg 

(Vancomycin Hydrochloride 

Powder for Concentrate for 

Infusion 500mg)

AVERROES 

PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

Gufic Biosciences Limited, Unit-

2(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

510 MAL21046018AZ VAMOCIN 1GM (Vancomycin 

Hydrochloride Powder for 

Concentration for Infusion 

1gm)

AVERROES 

PHARMACEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.

Gufic Biosciences Limited, Unit-

2(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

511 MAL21066021AZ LYCAN INJECTION 2% W/V Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.

Y.S.P. INDUSTRIES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

512 MAL21046040AZ DNS - Sodium Chloride and 

Glucose Intravenous Infusion 

BP (0.9% w/v & 5% w/v)

BioCare Pharmaceutical (M) 

Sdn. Bhd.

Otsuka Pharmaceutical India 

Private Limited(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 03-04-2026 03-04-2031

513 MAL21076009AZ COMOZOL CREAM 2% w/w EUCOGEN SDN BHD DAE HWA PHARMACEUTICAL 

CO., LTD.(KOREA,SOUTH)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

514 MAL21056021AZ BETATAB 100MG TABLET INSPIRAPHARMA SDN. BHD. INSPIRAPHARMA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

515 MAL21016068T Ko Da Liu Jun Zi Tang Extract 

Granules

HENDA NATURAL SDN BHD KO DA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

516 MAL21056009ARZ Albumin (Human) U.S.P., 

Albutein® 20%, Solution for 

Infusion

GRIFOLS MALAYSIA SDN. 

BHD.

Grifols Biologicals LLC(UNITED 

STATES)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

BIOLOGICS-BLOOD PRODUCTS 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

517 MAL21016065T Ko Da Bai He Gu Jin Tang 

Extract Granule

HENDA NATURAL SDN BHD KO DA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031
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518 MAL21056029AZ INJECSOL MgSO4 (Magnesium 

Sulfate 50% w/v 

Concentrated Injection)

AIN MEDICARE SDN. BHD. AIN MEDICARE SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

519 MAL21016061T Ko Da Chuan Xiong Cha Tiao 

San Extract Granule

HENDA NATURAL SDN BHD KO DA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

520 MAL21056099TCR BAI HONG TANG B & H 

Capsule

BIO-SCIENCE MARKETING 

SDN. BHD.

YUNNAN LONGFAR 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

CO.,LTD(CHINA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

521 MAL21016067T Ko Da Da Chai Hu Tang Extract 

Granule

HENDA NATURAL SDN BHD KO DA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 

LTD.(TAIWAN)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

522 MAL20116101TC TRUHERBS ORGANIC TIGER 

MILK MUSHROOM SCLEROTIA 

300MG CAPSULE

TRUHERBS SDN. BHD. THE ORIGIN FOODS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

523 MAL21026093T Health Babylon Oil (Minyak 

Telon) Cap Betet

PASIR MAS-INDO TRADING 

SDN. BHD.

PT IRAWAN DJAJA 

AGUNG(INDONESIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

524 MAL21066038X Oflomil Nail Lacquer 5% w/v Glenmark Pharmaceuticals 

(Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD(INDIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

525 MAL20116062T Toku Tsuru Livoca Capsule 

500mg

ALPHA ACTIVE INDUSTRIES 

SDN BHD

ALPHA ACTIVE INDUSTRIES SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

526 MAL21066098TCR HERBS OF GOLD GLO TABLET PHARMADIRECT SDN. BHD. ARNET PHARMACEUTICAL 

CORPORATION(UNITED STATES)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

527 MAL21076021X Forlax 4g Powder for Oral 

Solution

ZUELLIG PHARMA SDN. BHD. Mayoly Industrie(FRANCE) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 02-07-2026 02-07-2031

528 MAL21016108TC RTR Habbatus Sawda 500mg 

Softgel

Rizq Teja Resources RIZQ TEJA RESOURCES (M) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

529 MAL21016079TC KZ MINYAK BIDARA PLUS KZ KHALIFAH SDN. BHD. RPM HERBS 

INDUSTRIES(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

530 MAL21016105TC BS HERBS CAPSULE KONG HING CHINESE 

MEDICAL CENTRE

SARI TANI DESA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

531 MAL21026043HA FuDuoBang 10% w/w Powder Rural Chemical Industries Sdn 

Bhd

Ningbo Creator Animal 

Pharmaceutical Co.,Ltd(CHINA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

06-02-2026 06-02-2031

532 MAL21016074TC RAWATEC MASSAGE GEL FEREENA BEAUTY & HEALTH 

SDN BHD

DS Pharma Herbs Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

03-02-2026 03-02-2031

533 MAL21066060N natural Factors® PQQ 

Disodium Salt 20mg  

Vegetable Capsule

NUVANTA SDN. BHD. Factors Group of Nutritional 

Companies Inc.(CANADA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

534 MAL21076030HA IVERTOTAL 10mg/ml Solution 

for injection

F.E. VENTURE SDN. BHD. S.P. Veterinaria, S.A.(SPAIN) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

02-07-2026 02-07-2031
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535 MAL21026081TC KT HERBS CAPSULE Taipei Tcm Medical Centre 

Sdn Bhd

SARI TANI DESA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

536 MAL21036126TC Kordel's SLIPVEL Vegetable 

Capsules

MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-03-2026 19-03-2031

537 MAL21056030HA Pet-Amox 62.5 mg tablet Vemedim Sdn Bhd VEMEDIM VETERINARY DRUGS 

AND PROBIOTICS CO., LTD 

(VEMEDIM ANIMAL 

HEALTH)(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

08-05-2026 08-05-2031

538 MAL21046104TC KA Kapsul Resdung SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-04-2026 21-04-2031

539 MAL21066091NC Kordel's Kid's Multivitamins, 

Lysine With Lutein Plus 

Chewable Tablet

CAMBERT(M) SDN. BHD. WHITE HERON 

PHARMACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

540 MAL21036120TC DH Kapsul Manjakani 350mg SERI MH UMMI SDN BHD SERI MH UMMI SDN 

BHD(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

19-03-2026 19-03-2031

541 MAL21076029HA AMPRO EMV 300mg/g Water 

Soluble Powder

F.E. VENTURE SDN. BHD. EMIVEST FEEDMILL VIETNAM 

COMPANY LIMITED(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

02-07-2026 02-07-2031

542 MAL21056002X IDAMAN PHARMA 

MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE 

TABLET COMPOUND

INSPIRAPHARMA SDN. BHD. INSPIRAPHARMA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FULL 08-05-2026 08-05-2031

543 MAL21056082TC PRESMEDIC HEPA-AID 

CAPSULE

SUNRISE PHARMA SDN BHD THE ORIGIN FOODS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

544 MAL21066043HA TRIMETOSOL 80/400 MG/ML 

SUSPENSION

RANGE PHARMA SDN. BHD. RANGE PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

545 MAL21066046HA I-Dectin 20mg Chewable 

Tablet

Nam Pharma Sdn. Bhd. Nam Pharma Sdn. 

Bhd.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

546 MAL21066044HA ZURIL EMV 2.5% w/v Oral 

Solution

F.E. VENTURE SDN. BHD. EMIVEST FEEDMILL VIETNAM 

COMPANY LIMITED(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

547 MAL21066045HA ZURIL EMV 5.0% w/v Oral 

Suspension

F.E. VENTURE SDN. BHD. EMIVEST FEEDMILL VIETNAM 

COMPANY LIMITED(VIETNAM)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

548 MAL21066103TC Mcurmin Capsules SCHMIDT BIOMEDTECH SDN. 

BHD.

GN NEUTRICEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

549 MAL21036018XE Panda Brand Anti- Itch Cream SYARIKAT WEN KEN DRUG 

SDN. BHD.

SYARIKAT WEN KEN DRUG SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NON PRESCRIPTION-FEO 03-03-2026 03-03-2031

550 MAL21066108TC Hurix's Toothache & 

Headache Capsule

JIN BIN CORPORATION SDN. 

BHD.

J.B. PHARMACY GROUP SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

551 MAL21056109TC KINOHIMITSU FOOTOX FOOT 

PATCH

Kino Biotech (M) Sdn Bhd Dong Foong Manufacturing Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031
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552 MAL21066076NC SHAKLEE CAROTOMIX 

SOFTGEL

SHAKLEE PRODUCTS 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Best Formulations Inc.   (UNITED 

STATES)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

553 MAL21056092TC Biolyn Red Yeast Rice 

Complex capsule

BIOLYN (M) SDN. BHD. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

554 MAL21076040NC POWERLIFE Essential Omega 

3 DHA350 EPA5 Softgels

Powerlife (M) Sdn. Bhd. YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

13-07-2026 13-07-2031

555 MAL21026132NC Janipro CSR Calcium 

Ascorbate + Acerola With 

Curcuma Longa & Probiotic 

Lactobacillus Acidophilus 

Capsule

Janipro (M) Sdn Bhd Dong Foong Manufacturing Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

556 MAL21026120N BONLIFE BONGUARD 

PROBIOTIC & PREBIOTIC 

CAPSULE

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.

ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

557 MAL21066126TC Sinentro Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

558 MAL21066130TC Prost-G Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

559 MAL21066041ACE Noumed Mirtazapine 30mg 

Tablet

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FEO 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

560 MAL21026139NC Janipro Calcipro Curcuma 

Longa, Vitamin D3, K2 & 

Probiotic Bifidobacterium 

Longum with Calcium Plus 

Capsule

Janipro (M) Sdn Bhd Dong Foong Manufacturing Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

561 MAL21066042ACE Noumed Mirtazapine 45mg 

Tablet

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

XEPA-SOUL PATTINSON 

(MALAYSIA) SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

PRESCRIPTION-FEO 05-06-2026 05-06-2031

562 MAL21066112TC YEE ON TONG KIN WAI PILL Gab Sdn Bhd GREEN CARE 

MANUFACTURE(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

563 MAL21026126NC Janipro Aladants Alpha Lipoic 

Acid, Resveratrol,  B Complex 

+ Vitamin A, C, E, Zinc, 

Selenium with Curcuma Longa 

& Probiotic L. Reuteri Capsule

Janipro (M) Sdn Bhd Dong Foong Manufacturing Sdn 

Bhd(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

564 MAL21026130NC Bonlife SachaQ10 Plus Softgel BONLIFE (M) SDN BHD ORIENT LABORATORIES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

19-02-2026 19-02-2031

565 MAL21066063N REOXlife Potnt Powder BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL 

SDN. BHD.

BRAND8 NUTRACEUTICAL SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031
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566 MAL21056107TC Excelife EYE-WELL Vegetable 

Capsules

MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

567 MAL21066048HA XYLANIL 20MG/ML INJECTION RANGE PHARMA SDN. BHD. RANGE PHARMA SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

568 MAL21066047HA CO-MAXAZOL, 80/400 mg/ml, 

Liquid suspension

N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. N.S. LABORATORY SDN. BHD. 

(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

VETERINARY -SCHEDULED 

POISON

05-06-2026 05-06-2031

569 MAL21056108T NR PHYTOFABALES CAPSULE MISB RESOURCES SDN. BHD. MISB RESOURCES SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

570 MAL21066072NC Protech Cal-Kid Chewable 

Tablet

Protech Health Sciences (M) 

Sdn Bhd

Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

571 MAL21056034NC Vitpro Magnesium Glycinate 

400mg Capsule

World Medicare Supplies Sdn 

Bhd

YANLING NATURAL HYGIENE 

SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

21-05-2026 21-05-2031

572 MAL21066095TC LIONBALL XIAOCHAIHU 

GRANULES

NANG HIN MEDICAL SDN. 

BHD.

Lanzhou Heshengtang 

Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.(CHINA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

573 MAL21066115TC Protech J-Acta Capsule Protech Health Sciences (M) 

Sdn Bhd

QD HERBS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

574 MAL21066071NC BIOBAY YO-SHIELD Powder GALAXIS HEALTHCARE SDN 

BHD

GN NEUTRICEUTICALS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

575 MAL21066107TC TIGOLIVE CAPSULE MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

MORETH SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

576 MAL21066065NC Lescens PQQQ10 Vegetable 

Capsule

MB NUTRACEUTICALS SDN 

BHD

MORETH SDN. BHD.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

577 MAL21066094NC POWERLIFE GINKGO PLUS 

PHOSPHATIDYLSERINE 

TABLET

Powerlife (M) Sdn. Bhd. Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

578 MAL21066054NCR Gold Life® Bio-Omega Natural 

Fish Oil 1000mg Vegicap

MEDIPHARM INDUSTRIES 

SDN. BHD.

CATALENT ITALY S.p.A(ITALY) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

579 MAL21066080NC POWERLIFE BOSWEGG ASTA 

Capsule

Powerlife (M) Sdn. Bhd. Esprit Care Sdn. Bhd.(MALAYSIA) RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

580 MAL21066064NCR FINELIFE OMEGA PLUS 

ENTERIC COATED SOFTGEL

BIO-SCIENCE MARKETING 

SDN. BHD.

Alpha Laboratories (NZ) 

Ltd.(NEW ZEALAND)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

HEALTH SUPPLEMENT-

GENERAL

24-06-2026 24-06-2031

581 MAL21076090TC TigCare Capsule ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.

ACE HEALTH PRODUCTS SDN. 

BHD.(MALAYSIA)

RENEWAL (RE-

REGISTRATION)

NATURAL PRODUCT-

TRADITIONAL(GENERAL)

13-07-2026 13-07-2031
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